RESOLVED,

Amendment No. 471
October 26, 1984

that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the

Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
_provide for the following additions and abolitions: Amendment Codes 471-1 through
471-26 effective immediately. '

Amend-

ment  Class
Code  Code
Additions:
471-1 0547
471-2 0846
Abolitions:
471-3 0436
471-4 0441
471-5 0442
471-6 0448
471-7 0491
471-8 0492
471-9 0493
471-10 0494
471-11 1277
471-12 1578
471-13 1613

FROM 10
Pay Pay
Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule
Affirmative Action Director, o 45 S
Labor and Industry
Administrative Services Director, 48 S

Labor and Industry

Public Utility Enforcement Officer 2
Transportation Tariff Examiner Trainee
Transportation Tqriff Examﬁner 1

Public Utility Rates and Sérv%ces Director -
Inheritance Tax Appraiser Traineé
Inheritance Tax Appraiser

Inheritance Tax Appraiser Supervisor

Chief Inheritance Tax Appraiser 2

Director, Utiiity Investigations and
Enforcement

Weatherization Program Manager

Neighborhood Preservation Program
Director i
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Class Title

Abolitions;:

471-14

471-15
471-16
471-17
471-18
471-19
471-20
471-21
471-22
471-23
471-24
471-25

Page 2

1616A
16168
1616C
1616D
1616E
1616F
1616G

1663
3811
3812
3813
3818
6411
6412
6445
7605
9384
9385

Community Services Consultant 3
(Codes Administration)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Public Administration)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Public Finance)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Public Safety)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Public Works)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Community Development)

Community Services Consultant 3
(Public Personnet)

Industrial Development Loan Specialist
Drug and Alcohol Researﬁh Analyst 1

Drug and Alcohol Research-Anqjyst 2 -
Drug and Alcohol Research Analyst 3
Operations Researcher |
Waterfowl Management Agent

Waterfowl Management Coordinator

Chief of Marine Services, Fish Commission
Civil Defense'Area Coordinator

Orthopedic Appliance Shop Supervisor

Orthopedic Shoe Technician R
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GovemcD

Amend, No, 471

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Codh, Voo

Secretary of General Services

L EL

Secretary of Banking

T O

Secretary of Environmental Resources
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