RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions and abolitions: Amendment Codes 471-1 through 471-25 effective immediately.

Amend-		FROM	<u>T(</u>	<u>)</u>
ment Class Code Code		Pay Range & Schedule	Pay Range &	Schedule
	<u> </u>		<u></u>	
Additions:				
471-1 0547	Affirmative Action Director, Labor and Industry	•	45	\$
471-2 0846	Administrative Services Direct Labor and Industry	or,	48	S
Abolitions:				
471-3 0436	Public Utility Enforcement Off	icer 2		
471-4 0441	Transportation Tariff Examiner	Trainee		
471-5 0442	Transportation Tariff Examiner 1			
471-6 0448	Public Utility Rates and Services Director			
471-7 0491	Inheritance Tax Appraiser Trainee			
471-8 0492	Inheritance Tax Appraiser			
471-9 0493	Inheritance Tax Appraiser Supe	rvisor		
471-10 0494	Chief Inheritance Tax Appraise	r 2 .		
471-11 1277	Director, Utility Investigatio Enforcement	ins and		
471-12 1578	Weatherization Program Manager			
471-13 1613	Neighborhood Preservation Prog Director	gram		

Page 1 of 3 Pages

Secretary

Amend- ment Clas Code Code		
Abolitions:		
471-14 1616		
1616	(Codes Administration) B Community Services Consultant 3 (Public Administration)	
1616	C Community Services Consultant 3	
1616		
1616	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1616	• • • • • • • • • • •	
1616	<pre>(Community Development) G Community Services Consultant 3 (Public Personnel)</pre>	
471-15 1668	Industrial Development Loan Specialist	
471-16 3811	Drug and Alcohol Research Analyst 1	
471-17 3812	Drug and Alcohol Research Analyst 2	
471-18 3813	Drug and Alcohol Research Analyst 3	
471-19 3818	Operations Researcher	
471-20 6411	Waterfowl Management Agent	
471-21 6412	Waterfowl Management Coordinator	
471-22 6445	Chief of Marine Services, Fish Commission	
471-23 7605	Civil Defense Area Coordinator	
471-24 9384	Orthopedic Appliance Shop Supervisor	
471-25 9385	Orthopedic Shoe Technician	

Page 2 of 3 Pages

Secretary

Amend, No. 471

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Secretary of General Services

Secretary of Banking

Secretary of Environmental Resources

Julian Commissioner

Page 3 of 3 Pages

Secretary